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Waterford - Floating Reserves

CGd:A8
BGd:A3

A [29.19]BALLYGUR ANDY
TR: Owner[29.19-WFD] 114 9 2028Mr. Noel Whitty (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.D.(Laughil Blake-Karlow Spirit).Jul'20TPW €6,815

Apr24'25 78 525R    A8 T2 3.43 6555 4th 3.5L/sh SlAw,RnOn 29.91 Sand 11/2WFDNeptunes Dream 30.16
Apr17'25 80 525R    A7 T2 3.40 6444 4th 12L Outp,RnOn 29.40+.20 Fast 6/1 WFDSlaneyside Luke 30.44
Apr10'25 77 525R    A8 T2 3.37 4424 1st nk AHandy,LdNr 30.08+.15 Fast 5/1 WFDCrack On Shay *30.23
Apr3'25  79 525R    A7 T1 3.32 5555 5th 3.0L Outp,RnOn 29.81 Sand 9/1 WFDCrack On Luna 30.02
Mar20'25 79 525R    A7 T3 3.34 3333 3rd 12.0L EvAw,StyOn 29.40+.15 Fast 5/1 WFDAlmighty Tom 30.39

CGd:A8
BGd:A8

B [30.15]DETERMINED ATOR
TR: Owner[30.10-CML] 3 0 01Mr Paul Fox/Mr. Sean  Phelan (Mullinavat) Mbk.D.(Belles Direction-Determined Troll).Feb'22TPW €95

Mar29'25 66 525R    A7 T4 3.39 3345 5th 10.5L/hd Outp,NvShw 29.46 Sand 3/1 WFDAlmighty Elsa 30.20
Mar1'25  65 525R    A8 T4 3.55 5544 2nd 5L SlAw,FinWl 29.80 Sand 5/2 WFDCoco Rosie 30.15
Feb1'25  65 300T    T3 0.00 1st 1L 17.05 Normal WFDDetermined Negan *17.05
Jan17'25 64 525R    ON1 T3 3.21 5555 5th 21.0L/sh MsdBk,NvSh 28.62 Sand 6/1 CMLBorna Parachute 30.10
Jan2'25  65 300T    T1 0.00 2nd 1L 17.32 Sand WFDDetermined Negan 17.39

CGd:A9
BGd:A9

C [30.43]KEPT LADY
TR: Owner[30.43-WFD] 3 0 00Mr. Leo Dunphy (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.B.(Malachi-Shes Alwaysright).Sep'23

Apr5'25  56 525R    A7 T5 3.24 2566 6th 22L/sh EP,Bmp 1 29.18+.20 Fast 2/1 WFDCoco Force 30.93
Mar1'25  58 525R    A8 T2 3.28 2233 4th 9.0L EP,Fd 29.80 Sand 4/5F WFDCoco Rosie 30.43
Feb7'25  58 300T    T5 0.00 1st 1L 17.17 Sand WFDArmintas Jet *17.17
Jan18'25 58 525R    ON3 T1 3.35 4 6th dnf BBlk 1,DNF 29.06 Sand 5/2 WFDCoco Gold
Dec19'24 59 525T    T4 0.00 1st hd RL 30.63 Sand WFDArmintas Jet *30.63

CGd:A7
BGd:A7

D [30.02]SALTEES RAVEN
TR: Joe Anglim[30.02-WFD] 2 0 10Mr. John P.  Delaney (Co. Wexford) Ibk.D.(Tullig Raven-Springhill Dynmo).Sep'23TPW €40

Apr26'25 62 525R    A8 T1 3.30 2111 3rd 4.0L EvCh,Ld 2 29.74 Sand 4/6F WFDFagans Wildcat 30.02
Apr5'25  63 525R    ON2 T2 3.29 1556 6th 9.0L/nk EP,Blk 1 29.86+.20 Fast 3/1 WFDJumbos Axel 30.71
Mar27'25 64 525T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L 30.25 Sand WFDBing Four Winds *30.25
Mar15'25 65 300T    T1 0.00 1st 4L 17.06 Sand WFDSaltees Kayla *17.06

CGd:A7
BGd:A4

E [29.37]AVALON KILLIAN
TR: Owner[29.37-WFD] 28 4 36Mr. Tom Kearney (Waterford.) Mbk.D.(Pestana-Leaders Pop).Aug'22TPW €1,725

Apr24'25 75 525R    A6 T5 3.28 2233 5th 4.5L/hd/hEP,Fd 29.54 Sand 9/2 WFDBrynoffa Julie 29.88
Apr12'25 75 525R    A6 T4 3.36 4433 3rd 13.5L Outp,RnOn 29.03+.20 Fast 4/1 WFDFreeway Zac 30.17
Mar29'25 75 525R    A6 T5 3.40 4444 5th 5L EP,Fd 29.59 Sand 4/1 WFDNametab Anita 29.94
Nov14'24 78 525R    A5 T3 3.27 1111 1st 0.5L EP,Ld 1 29.37 Sand 7/4F WFDDebs Puma *29.37
Nov7'24  79 525R    A6 T3 3.24 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.56 Sand 13/8WFDKilmalooda Gem *29.56

CGd:A10
BGd:A5

F [29.99]JESTER BLAKE
TR: Owner[29.68-ECY] 31 0 51Mr. Noel  Whitty (Co. Wexford.) Mbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Kittys Roddick).Jan'22TPW €1,185

Apr26'25 69 525R    A8 T4 3.33 6666 6th 17.0L Blk 1,NvShw 29.74 Sand 6/1 WFDFagans Wildcat 30.93
Mar20'25 70 525R    A8 T4 3.31 5566 6th 16.5L Outp,NvShw 29.97+.15 Fast 7/1 WFDWhiteys Jackpot 31.27
Jan2'25  70 525R    A7 T3 3.32 3344 5th 6.0L Outp,NvShw 30.32 Sand 11/2WFDDoubly Bonkers 30.74
Nov9'24  68 525R    A8 T5 3.37 2222 2nd 4L AHandy,M-W 30.01 Sand 6/1 WFDClovass Spice 30.29
Sep14'24 67 525R    A7 T5 3.37 4555 4th 17.0L RlRu,NvShw 29.71 -.10 Slow 4/1 WFDBisto Phil 30.80

CGd:A6
BGd:A6

G [29.73]WHITEYS JACKPOT
TR: Owner[29.73-WFD] 10 2 01Mrs. Catherine  Tuohy (Kill) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Walkabout Tas).Feb'23TPW €765

May1'25  58 525R    A6 T3 3.29 3334 4th 11L EP,Fd 29.27+.20 Fast 4/1 WFDSurprise 30.24
Apr10'25 57 525R    A6 T2 3.35 5555 5th 6.0L/nk Bmp 2,NvSh 30.00+.15 Fast 9/2 WFDDebs Havanna 30.59
Apr3'25  57 525R    A8 T1 3.32 1111 1st hd Ld 1,HldOn 29.73 Sand 7/4F WFDHusky Zlando *29.73
Mar20'25 59 525R    A8 T1 3.31 1111 1st 3L Snld,FinWl 29.97+.15 Fast 3/1 WFDLeaders Double *30.12
Jan16'25 59 525R    A7 T2 3.31 1112 2nd 2L EP,Ld 1 29.83 Sand 7/2 WFDSix Perfections 29.97

CGd:A6
BGd:A2

H [28.99]COCO HERO
TR: Owner[28.99-WFD] 67 15 815Mrs. Mary Flynn (Gracedieu) Mbk.D.(Out Of Range Asb-Leaders Pop).Oct'21TPW €5,558

Apr24'25 79 525R    A6 T5 3.35 5433 3rd 3L SlAw,Strfin 29.72 Sand 11/4WFDSlaneyside Max 29.93
Apr10'25 79 525R    A5 T3 3.26 4455 5th 1.5L/sh/s Outp,FinWl 29.51+.15 Fast 7/1 WFDBrynoffa Tigger 29.78
Feb27'25 79 525R    A5 T4 3.28 2333 1st hd AHandy,Strfi 29.85 Sand 3/1 WFDSurprise *29.85
Feb8'25  78 525R    A5 T4 3.23 2422 1st hd AHandy,LdNr 29.79 Sand 2/1 WFDJumbos Daisy *29.79
Jan23'25 77 525R    A5 T5 3.29 2221 1st 4.5L AHandy,FinW 29.71 Sand 7/2 WFDCushie Sue *29.71
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CGd:A5
BGd:A2

I [29.14]SNAEFELL
TR: Brendan Murphy[29.09-ECY] 12 2 32Mr. Michael  Murphy (Co. Carlow) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Wild-Rockmount Dubh).Nov'22TPW €905

Apr10'25 76 300T    T1 0.00 1st 7L 16.65+.05 Fast WFDRush Me Twenty *16.70
Jan30'25 75 525R    A4 T1 3.40 5222 2nd 6L AHandy,StyO 28.98 Sand 5/1 WFDPlacid Pio 29.40
Jan18'25 75 525R    A4 T2 3.46 4433 3rd 5L Mid,RnOn 29.28 Sand 4/1 WFDContrary Chef 29.63
Nov21'24 75 525R    A3 T3 3.34 3333 3rd 8L BmpRu,RnOn 29.08 Sand 9/2 WFDClassy Wild 29.64
Nov9'24  74 525R    A3 T2 3.32 4333 3rd 7L Blk 1,FinWl 29.33 Sand 3/1 WFDBonnie Me 29.82

CGd:A5
BGd:A5

J [29.59]WHITE LULU
TR: Owner[29.59-WFD] 4 2 02Mr. Leo Dunphy/Mr. Al Hanley (Co. Kilkenn Mwbe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Lululemon).Aug'23TPW €705

Apr17'25 68 525R    A5 T4 3.16 1112 2nd 1L FAw,HdNrL 29.53+.20 Fast 5/2 WFDAlmighty Franky 29.80
Mar29'25 68 525R    A5 T4 3.20 1111 2nd 1L FAw,Ld 1 29.57 Sand 2/1 WFDJetstream News 29.64
Feb15'25 67 525R    A7 T6 3.21 1111 1st 5L EP,Ld 1 29.59 Sand 4/6F WFDBlacked Out *29.59
Jan25'25 66 525R    ON2 T6 3.26 1112 1st hd DspLd,LdNrL 29.80 Sand 3/1 WFDSkibidi Rizzler *29.80
Jan2'25  65 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 0.5L Mid 17.03 Sand WFDIanthetyrant 17.06

CGd:A4
BGd:A2

K [29.99]HARVEYSTOWN BOLT
TR: Owner[29.07-ECY] 16 1 23Mr. Raymond  O'Sullivan (Co. Wexford.) Ibe.D.(Pestana-Nothingtosay).Apr'21TPW €680

Apr26'25 67 525R    A4 T1 3.28 2266 6th 9L Chl 1,WBnds 29.36 Sand 8/1 WFDMoonveen Jemima 29.99
Apr19'25 67 525R    A4 T5 3.22 5555 5th 15L EP,Fd 28.94+.20 Fast 8/1 WFDGagas Gubble Gun 30.19
Sep12'24 65 525R    A3 T4 3.16 1111 2nd 3.00L ClrRn,LdNrL 29.06 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Slaine Diva 29.07
Sep2'24  66 525R    A3 T3 3.19 1122 2nd 4.00L BmpRu,Ld 29.12 -.20 Slow 2/1 ECY Maid Of Iron 29.20
Aug19'24 65 525R    A4 T1 3.28 1111 1st 4.5L ClrRn,ALd 29.35 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Ballycowen Misty *29.15

CGd:A4
BGd:A2

L [28.90]BARNAHASK JACK
TR: Owner[28.90-WFD] 27 5 55Ms Ailis  Neville (Co. Wexford.) Mbk.D.(Pestana-Surf Board).Jun'22TPW €2,180

Apr24'25 71 525R    A3 T5 3.17 1122 3rd 6L/sh EvCh,DspLd 28.98 Sand 5/2 WFDSlaneyside Ethan 29.41
Apr19'25 71 525R    A0 T5 3.19 4445 6th 11.5L Blk 1,NvShw 28.55+.20 Fast10/1WFDScrahan Fox 29.55
Mar1'25  71 525R    A2 T4 3.22 5543 3rd 11.5L Bmp 1,StyOn 28.89 Sand 3/1 WFDPriceless Banter 29.69
Jan25'25 70 525R    A2 T6 3.25 2211 1st 3L EP,Ld 3 29.07 Sand 3/1 WFDNaylors Tea Pot *29.07
Dec14'24 70 525R    A3 T4 3.18 3211 2nd sh EP,DspLd 29.03 Sand 6/4F WFDRunning Sly 29.04

CGd:A4
BGd:A2

M [29.00]BING KHAYA
TR: Joe Anglim[29.00-WFD] 21 8 43Morris-Family-Syndicate (Rosslare Harbou Wbk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Bing Reba).Oct'22TPW €2,255

May1'25  72 525R    A4 T6 3.25 3321 1st 7L SlAw,Ld 4 29.24+.20 Fast6/4F WFDSlaneyside Yeats *29.44
Apr26'25 71 525R    A3 T5 3.26 5555 5th 8.0L/nk MsdBk,Blk 1 28.89 Sand 5/1 WFDComical Falcon 29.47
Jan30'25 72 525R    A2 T6 3.35 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,HldOn 29.00 Sand 7/2 WFDWestwood Blake *29.00
Jan16'25 72 525R    A4 T6 3.23 2111 1st 2.5L Ld 2,FinWl 29.00 Sand 6/4F WFDMy Tunnel Vision *29.00
Nov30'24 72 525R    A4 T6 3.17 1111 2nd 2L EP,Ld 1 29.08 Sand 2/1F WFDTwilight Draft 29.22

CGd:A3
BGd:A1

N [28.76]ROCKMOUNT REBEL
TR: Brendan Murphy[28.76-WFD] 27 5 31Miss Carol  O'Connor (Enniscorthy) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Carrow Daisy).Nov'21TPW €1,760

May1'25  76 525R    A3 T4 3.25 5555 5th 5.5L/nk Outp,NvShw 29.08+.20 Fast 7/1 WFDDaring Bentley 29.68
Apr24'25 76 525R    A3 T2 3.25 4666 5th 9L/sh Outp,NvShw 28.98 Sand 7/2 WFDSlaneyside Ethan 29.62
Mar1'25  75 525R    A2 T3 3.18 1112 3rd 5.5L EP,Ld 1 28.99 Sand 3/1 WFDPappys Jiver 29.37
Jan18'25 75 525R    A4 T3 3.12 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 28.81 Sand 5/2 WFDRosegarland Niro *28.81
Nov16'24 75 525R    A3 T3 3.21 2223 3rd 1.5L EP,AHandy 29.51 Sand 3/1 WFDPlacid Pio 29.61

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

O [29.25]WHITEYS ROCKSTAR
TR: Owner[29.25-WFD] 23 7 34Mrs. Catherine  Tuohy (Kill) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Woo Hoo-Kelzomic Satnav).Sep'22TPW €2,170

May1'25  68 525R    A5 T4 3.14 1111 1st 5L FAw,ALd 29.05+.20 Fast6/4F WFDTyford Diamond *29.25
Apr24'25 69 525R    A5 T5 3.22 2223 4th 6.5L/hd EP,Fd 29.36 Sand 11/4WFDJumbos Harvey 29.82
Apr17'25 68 525R    A4 T6 3.25 3322 3rd 2L EP,Chl 3 29.16+.20 Fast11/2WFDNans April 29.50
Apr3'25  69 525R    A4 T6 3.16 2222 2nd 3.5L EP,A 2nd 29.19 Sand 5/1 WFDSaltees Royal 29.43
Mar20'25 68 525R    A5 T5 3.21 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.31+.15 Fast 6/1 WFDJacktavern Panda *29.46

CGd:A6
BGd:A5

P [29.54]TYCOON JACOB
TR: Owner[29.51-ECY] 33 3 127Mr. Raymond  O'Sullivan (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Inspeed-Ballymac Fearnot).Sep'22TPW €1,855

May1'25  62 525R    A6 T2 3.47 6533 3rd 5L MsdBk,Strfin 29.41+.20 Fast 7/2 WFDRockmount Sylvie 29.96
Apr17'25 62 525R    A5 T3 3.32 5666 6th 12L/hd Blk 1,NvShw 29.02+.20 Fast 3/1 WFDCloncunny Ava 30.07
Apr3'25  61 525R    A7 T2 3.36 5544 2nd 3L RL 1,FinWl 29.57 Sand 15/8WFDBay Cruiser 29.78
Mar20'25 61 525R    A6 T3 3.38 6653 3rd 6L Crd 2,FinWl 29.56+.15 Fast 5/2 WFDTyford Diamond 30.13
Feb13'25 62 525R    A5 T1 3.48 5555 3rd 9.00L MsdBk,StyOn 29.50 -.20 Slow 7/2 WFDSlaneyside Pumba 29.93
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CGd:A6
BGd:A6

Q [29.70]SLANEYSIDE EDDIE
TR: Owner[29.70-WFD] 3 0 00Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Mbk.D.(Superior Panama-Slaneyside Babs).Jul'23

May3'25  77 525R    A6 T5 3.36 2233 5th 14.5L MsdBk,EP 29.31+.10 Fast 4/1 WFDSheeraghs Jaguar 30.42
Apr26'25 76 525R    A6 T4 3.33 2222 4th 11.0L EP,Fd 29.09 Sand 4/1 WFDBrynoffa Mercury 29.86
Apr19'25 77 525R    ON2 T3 3.34 4455 5th 26L SlAw,Blk 1 28.65+.20 Fast 4/1 WFDClash Baresi 30.67
Mar29'25 80 525T    T6 0.00 1st 2L 29.70 Sand WFDDeecee Ava *29.70
Mar21'25 81 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 0.5L Mid 30.93 Sand CMLDeecee Ava 30.96

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

R [29.39]HIGHPATH I DUNNO
TR: Owner[29.39-WFD] 36 4 58Miss Katy O'Regan (Co. Waterford.) Mbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Highpath Candy).Jul'21TPW €2,350

Apr3'25  65 525R    A5 T5 3.31 5555 4th 4.5L/hd Blk 1,StyOn 29.94 Sand 7/1 WFDRockmount Cora 30.26
Mar13'25 64 525R    A5 T5 3.36 5555 5th 13.5L Outp,NvShw 29.35 Sand 7/2 WFDSlaneyside Ethan 30.29
Mar6'25  64 525R    A4 T4 3.29 2233 3rd 5.5L EP,AHandy 29.46 Sand 11/2WFDNans April 29.84
Feb6'25  64 525R    A5 T4 3.29 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.48 Sand 10/3WFDBay Cruiser *29.48
Jan16'25 64 525R    A5 T3 3.28 2222 2nd 3L EP,A 2nd 29.23 Sand 6/1 WFDNans News 29.44

CGd:A5
BGd:A2

S [29.09]TYFORD DIAMOND
TR: Owner[28.99-ECY] 57 9 911Mr. Noel  Whitty (Co. Wexford.) Wbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Tyford Ping).May'21TPW €4,055

May1'25  69 525R    A5 T6 3.27 2222 2nd 5L EP,A 2nd 29.05+.20 Fast 7/2 WFDWhiteys Rockstar 29.60
Apr24'25 70 525R    A5 T6 3.33 3222 1st 1L EP,LdNrL 29.56 Sand 7/2 WFDBrynoffa Tigger *29.56
Apr17'25 70 525R    A6 T6 3.27 4411 1st 2L M-W,Ld 3 29.33+.20 Fast 7/1 WFDRockmount Moe *29.53
Mar20'25 69 525R    A6 T6 3.23 2211 1st 2L LdBS,W 4 29.56+.15 Fast 8/1 WFDRockmount Moe *29.71
Dec19'24 69 525R    A5 T6 3.33 4444 4th 4.5L/sh SlAw,StyOn 29.49 Sand 6/1 WFDSlaneyside Messi 29.81

CGd:A6
BGd:A3

T Late-Nametab SaladinTHORNSIDE SID
TR: Owner 51 7 78Ms. Claire Howard (Enniscorthy) Ibd.D.(Dorotas Woo Hoo-Nametab Gigi).Aug'20TPW €3,105

Apr12'25 75 525R    A6 T2 3.26 3366 6th 17.0L EvAw,Mid 29.03+.20 Fast 4/1 WFDFreeway Zac 30.42
Mar29'25 75 525R    A5 T6 3.31 3333 4th 7L EP,AHandy 29.52 Sand 5/1 WFDLikeashadow 30.01
Mar1'25  75 525R    A5 T3 3.30 4444 5th 20.0L/hd Bmp 1,Mid 29.29 Sand 5/1 WFDWhitewood Flash 30.70
May11'24 75 525R    A5 T2 3.23 2211 1st 2L LdBS,FinWl 29.03+.30 Fast 6/1 WFDBattle Stones *29.33
Apr27'24 75 525R    A4 T2 3.22 3233 3rd 4L Bmp 1,AHand 29.25 Sand 4/1 WFDNans April 29.53

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

U [29.20]JUMBOS HARVEY
TR: Owner[29.20-WFD] 15 4 31Mr. Liam Corcoran (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.D.(Malachi-Ballymac Velvet).Nov'22TPW €1,570

May1'25  76 525R    A4 T1 3.24 2236 6th 26.0L/sh Chl 3,Blk 3 29.24+.20 Fast 5/2 WFDBing Khaya 31.27
Apr24'25 75 525R    A5 T3 3.20 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 29.36 Sand 9/4 WFDShes A Believer *29.36
Apr10'25 75 525R    A4 T4 3.29 2122 3rd 2L/hd EvCh,Ld 2 29.35+.15 Fast 3/1 WFDRockmount Wild 29.65
Apr3'25  75 525R    A4 T5 3.31 3322 2nd 2L EvCh,Chl 3 29.21 Sand 9/2 WFDSlaneyside Ethan 29.35
Feb27'25 76 525R    A4 T4 3.24 1111 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 29.43 Sand 7/2 WFDHow Ye Marty *29.43

CGd:A4
BGd:A2

V [28.99]Late-Classy WonderGRACES BOY
TR: Owner[28.99-WFD] 56 13 911Mr.Larry Collopy (Waterford) Wbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Dragonfly).Sep'21TPW €4,590

May1'25  71 525R    A4 T6 3.35 4423 2nd 6L SlAw,FinWl 29.08+.20 Fast 9/1 WFDMarket Club 29.70
Apr10'25 71 525R    A4 T6 3.31 4333 3rd 6L MsdBk,FinWl 29.25+.15 Fast 8/1 WFDNans Ziggy 29.82
Jan23'25 74 525R    A2 T6 3.31 4432 3rd 3L M-W,FinWl 29.41 Sand 7/1 WFDWestwood Blake 29.62
Jan16'25 74 525R    A4 T6 3.31 4441 1st 1L M-W,Strfin 29.25 Sand 3/1 WFDNans Ziggy *29.25
Jan2'25  74 525R    A5 T6 3.30 3322 2nd 2L AHandy,FinW 29.21 Sand 7/2 WFDDebs Puma 29.35

CGd:S4
BGd:S4

W BRYNOFFA BENSON
TR: Owner 7 0 01Mr. Eamon Mackey (Waterford.) Mbk.D.(Roxholme Hat-Brynoffa Rosie).Nov'22TPW €130

Apr24'25 70 525R    A4 T6 3.29 2233 6th 15.5L EP,Fd 28.95 Sand 8/1 WFDTobergal Cindy 30.03
Apr12'25 71 525R    A4 T4 3.19 1122 5th 10.0L/hd EP,Ld 1 28.95+.20 Fast 3/1 WFDJet Stream Moon 29.86
Jan18'25 70 525R    A4 T6 3.46 5556 6th 15.5L MsdBk,Blk 1 29.28 Sand 6/4 WFDContrary Chef 30.36
Dec20'24 69 525R    A5 T6 3.16 1111 2nd 2L ClrRn,HdNrL 29.21 Sand 2/1 WFDYoure A Tipper 29.35
Oct24'24 70 300T    T1 0.00 Solo 16.69 Sand WFD *16.69

CGd:A8
BGd:A7

X [29.94]BENJI THECOOPER
TR: Owner[29.94-WFD] 10 2 41Mrs. Eleanor Turner (Enniscorthy) Ibd.D.(Ballymac Anton-Hillside Elsie).Nov'22TPW €555

May1'25  73 525R    A7 T1 3.32 6333 3rd 3L/hd AHandy,FinW 29.73+.20 Fast 9/2 WFDChucklehead 30.15
Apr24'25 72 525R    A8 T3 3.30 3342 2nd 0.5L FcdCk1,FinWl 29.91 Sand 15/8WFDNeptunes Dream 29.94
Apr17'25 72 525R    A8 T1 3.46 5556 6th 3.5L/sh/n ClrRn,NvShw 29.67+.20 Fast 3/1 WFDBrynoffa Daisy 30.14
Apr10'25 72 525R    A7 T3 3.30 4453 4th 3.0L Outp,StyOn 29.73+.15 Fast 5/1 WFDWhiteys Thorn 30.09
Feb13'25 72 525R    A7 T2 3.44 3343 1st 0.5L AHandy,LdNr 30.17 -.20 Slow 5/1 WFDSheeraghs Anna *29.97
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CGd:A9
BGd:A3

Y [29.24]Late-JokerinthepackKILMALOODA GEM
TR: Owner[29.24-WFD] 100 12 1720Mr. Larry  Power (New Ross) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Vic-Da Honey Monster).Mar'20TPW €6,360

Apr24'25 72 525R    A7 T4 3.25 2356 6th 8.5L/hd EP,Fd 29.91 Sand 10/1WFDWhiteys Snake 30.51
Apr10'25 72 525R    A8 T4 3.27 4466 6th 10L/hd Outp,NvShw 29.91+.15 Fast 5/1 WFDAlleged 30.77
Jan16'25 77 525R    A7 T3 3.20 1122 2nd 1L EP,Ld 1 30.07 Sand 15/8WFDLeaders Double 30.14
Jan2'25  75 525R    A7 T4 3.17 2222 1st 1L DspLd,FinWl 30.04 Sand 4/1 WFDWhiteys Dawn *30.04
Nov14'24 75 525R    A7 T4 3.14 1113 3rd 3.5L/hd QAw,Ld 1 29.56 Sand 5/2 WFDJudy Thecooper 29.81


